Nr.

Verbandsliga Niedersachsen
(15. Spieltag)

Datum Heim

571 12.02.2011/12:00 Ballsport Osnabriick 1
Schlie Ralf 794112
Kropp Christian 782711
Krampf Peter 705/1
Goncalves David 770/8
Urban Alexander 756 /4
Mienert Martin 766 /6

572

573

574

575

ab. 29. wurf G.Herich fiir P.Krampf

13.02.2011/10:00 TSV Salzgitter 2
Weber Stefan 796/9
Unger Sabine 75413
Mehlhaf Nicole 766 /4
Hoper Daniel 814 /11
Cassel Sven 803/10
Grohs Birgit 788/8

12.02.2011/13:00 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1

Jurgens Mathias 844 /10
Wolff Thomas 830/8
Corzilius Marcel 932/12
Hahle Michael 885/11
Engelking UIf 54711
Milleneisen Werner 786 /7

ab 10.Wurf Werner Zok fiir U.Engelking

12.02.2011/13:00 KSV GM Hiitte 1

Schierbaum Sascha 834/10
Mitschke Sebastian 872112
Richter Florian 858/ 11
Rumpke Josef 78714
Nienbecker Dirk 781/3
Frankenberg Walter 830/9
12.02.2011/14:00 Germania Helmstedt 1
Kuhne Alexander 710/6
Polk Timo 690/3
Blank Christian 733/10
Tager Burghard 744111
Heim Michael 745/ 12
Bornemann Frank 710/7

Gast

Punkte

SV Haseliinne 1 2:1

Arnken Jorg
Geerdes Gregor
Volkel Dennis
Furstenberg Manfred
Leigers Jorg

Lohe Alexander

AKC Quakenbriick 1 2:1

Budde Frank
Nolde Ulrich
Irsch Torsten
Hilgefort Georg
Abeln Helmut
Rennings Lars

KFH Loningen 1 3:0

Duker Stefan
Buschermdéhle Udo
Nolting Dietmar
Méhlenkamp Pascal
Hanke Jorg

Prues Manuel

KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 2 3:0

Keipert Benjamin
Broscheit Susanne
Wilhelm Gerhard
Riell Hans-Joachim
Meier Gerald

Hein Stefan

Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1 3:0

Kiefer Gregor
Warnecke Carsten
Koch Dietmar
Meyer Klaus

Paul Heinz
Becker Karl-Heinz

Tabelle 15. Spieltag
1 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1
2 SV Haseliinne 1
3 KSV GM Hiitte 1
4 KFH Léningen 1
5 Germania Helmstedt 1
6 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1
7 AKC Quakenbriick 1
8 Ballsport Osnabriick 1
9 TSV Salzgitter 2
10 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 2
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Sp +- Pkt zP
15 15 39 | 692
15 4 25 620
15 1 25 609
15 1 25 505
15 3 24 604
15 3 24 595
15 -4 20 571
15 -5 16 560
15 -9 15 538
15 -9 12 464

ZP
42 : 36
76917
761/5
74613

Holz
4573 : 4541

773110

771179
72112

45 : 33
76715
74212
833/12
780/6
732/1
781/7

49 : 29
838/9
77215
77516
74212
760/ 4
758/3

49 : 29
806/8
75712
804 /7
616/1
78715
79716

49 : 29
679/2
717179
659 /1
690/ 4
700/5
714178

LP
73129
68662
71789
67300
66280
70024
69481
69160
69238
65096

4721 : 4635

4824 : 4645

4962 : 4567

4332 : 4159



Nr.
576

577

578

579

580

Verbandsliga Niedersachsen

Datum Heim
26.02.2011/12:00 Ballsport Osnabriick 1
Goncalves David 731/3
Schlie Ralf 813 /12
Kropp Christian 795/11
Urban Holger 671/1
Mienert Martin 782/10
Krampf Peter 73715

26.02.2011/13:00 SV Hasellinne 1

Furstenberg Manfred 788/11
Geerdes Gregor 804 /12
Volkel Dennis 750/6
Arnken Jérg 764 /8
Leigers Jorg 77219
Lohe Alexander 75717

26.02.2011/13:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1

Papenburg Giinter 801/6
Kiefer Gregor 732/1
Meyer Klaus 766 /3
Paul Heinz 821/9
Warnecke Carsten 881/12
Becker Karl-Heinz 77114

26.02.2011/13:00 AKC Quakenbriick 1

Nolde Ulrich 79517
Budde Frank 816/9
Irsch Torsten 834 /12
Hilgefort Georg 789/6
Straub Marcel 817/10
Rennings Lars 738/3

13.02.2011/13:30 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 2

Broscheit Susanne 724 1 4
Keipert Benjamin 762 /10
Wilhelm Gerhard 73416
Remmers Fred-Joachim 689/1
Meier Gerald 743 /8
Hein Stefan 779112

Tabelle 16. Spieltag
1 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1

2 SV Haseliinne 1
3 KSV GM Hiitte 1
4 KFH Léningen 1

5 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1

6 Germania Helmstedt 1
7 AKC Quakenbriick 1
8 Ballsport Osnabriick 1
9 TSV Salzgitter 2

10 KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 2

(16. Spieltag)

Gast Punkte
KSV Eintracht Wolfsburg 1 2:1
Jurgens Mathias
Wolff Thomas
Keipert Benjamin
Hahle Michael
Miilleneisen Werner
Corzilius Marcel

Germania Helmstedt 1 3:0
Tager Burghard
Bornemann Frank
Blank Christian
Heim Michael
Kihne Alexander
Polk Timo

TSV Salzgitter 2 0:3
Weber Stefan
Unger Sabine
Cassel Sven
Hoper Daniel
Unger Philipp
Grohs Birgit

KSV GM Hiitte 1 2:1
Mitschke Sebastian
Frankenberg Walter
Mitschke Tanja
Nienbecker Dirk
Sprengelmeyer Martin
Schierbaum Sascha

KFH Lo6ningen 1 2:1
Duker Stefan
Nolting Dietmar
Buschermdéhle Udo
Prues Manuel
Mdohlenkamp Pascal

Hanke Jorg
Sp +/- Pkt ZP
16 16 40 728
16 4 28 673
16 2 26 640
16 2 26 632
16 0 24 630
16 3 24 629

16 -5 22 618
16 -6 18 602
16 -6 18 581
16 -10 14 505
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ZP
42 : 36

760/6
72112
731/4
76317
767/8
77819

53:25
773110
739/5
73714
720/3
704 /1
709/2

35:43
789 /5
826/11
824 /10
808 /7
820/8
749 /2

47 :31
800/8
77614
668 /2
818/11
665/1
781/5

41 : 37
766 /11
690/ 2
74319
740/ 7
716 /3
72415

LP
77649
73297
76297
71679
74796
70662
74270
73689
74054
69527

Holz
4529 : 4520

4635 : 4382

4772 : 4816

4789 : 4508

4431 : 4379



Verbandsklasse Ost
(15. Spieltag)

Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz
671 12.02.2011/13:00 SV Union Salzgitter 2 VFL Salder 1 2:1 44 : 34 4441 : 4337
Siems Willi 779/12 Eckerleben Andre 731/6
Lott Alexander 707 /4 Krings Walter 667 /1
Jackmann Marvin 725/5 Dumka Michael 764 /10
Meinecke Tobias 705/3 Kamlah Thomas 702 /2
Pilka Alexander 753/9 Pitzschk Detlef 73718
Riebeck Uwe 772111 Egert Andreas 736 /7
672 12.02.2011/13:00 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 3 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 2 2:1 33:45 4410 : 3990
Stahl Uwe 715/3 Egert Tobias 625/2
Trohl Hans-Jiirgen 755/8 Heidrich Maik 760/10
Adler Jorg 74717 Nizik Rolf 841/11
Fullekrug Frank 74516 Koch Harald 845/12
Egert Andrea 72515 Buerschaper Carolin 755179
Heidrich Bernd 72314 Marintschak Johann 164/1

J. Marintschak nach 30 Wurf verletzt aufgehort

673 13.02.2011/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 1 TSV Salzgitter 3 3:0 50: 28 4253 : 3989
Sleutel Gerhard 740/ 12 Knoche Erich 713/10
Schie Helmut 692 /5 Schimkat Frank 707 /8
Mehlhaf Andreas 716 /11 Kleinau Helmut 600/1
Madeja Oliver 696 /6 Kufeld Gustav 635/2
Flohr Andreas 701/7 Seidel Rainer 647 /3
Borchert Arnd 708/9 Sparenberg Wolfgang 687 /4

674 13.02.2011/10:00 Sud-Elm Schéningen 1 KV Wolfsburg 2 2:1 40: 38 4141 : 4135
Réhling Rolf 662 /1 Kuhlbars Gerhard 678/4
Voigt Steffen 685/5 Kraul Silvio 67713
Veit Hans-Georg 693/8 Kraul Volker 702/10
Haus Daniel 713711 Stiiber Martin 724112
Kihne Wilfried 687 /6 Jirousek Thomas 664 /2
Kruschke Siegfried 701/9 Reiche Lothar 690 /7

675 13.02.2011/10:00 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 SV Union Salzgitter 1 0:3 32:46 3942 : 4055
Heinath Sven 655/5 Maksimovic Danijel 686 /10
Martens Helmut 683/9 Meyer Rolf 645/3
Heinath Reinhard 626/1 Muthig Holger 666 / 6
Schultz Andreas 680/8 Maksimovic Dejan 692 /11
Wolters Jirgen 629/2 Riebeck Uwe 646 /4
Meier Wilfried 669 /7 Seibt Stefan 720/12

Tabelle 15. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP
1 SV Union Salzgitter 1 15 12 36 688 67478
2 VFL Salder 1 15 10 31 644 67793
3 KV Wolfsburg 1 15 8 29 629 65289
4 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 2 15 7 28 650 66464
5 KV Wolfsburg 2 15 2 26 643 65077
6 Sud-Elm Schéningen 1 15 -4 20 535 58921
7 TSV Salzgitter 3 15 -3 18 536 64153
8 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 3 15 -8 16 498 63778
9 SV Union Salzgitter 2 15 -7 14 525 | 64602
10 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 15 -17 7 480 56057
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Nr.
676

677

678

679

680

Datum Heim
26.02.2011/13:00 VFL Salder 1
Eckerleben Andre 814 /10
Klenner Sven 73712
Dumka Michael 74413
Kamlah Thomas 75415
Pitzschk Detlef 759/6
Egert Andreas 815/11
27.02.2011/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 2
Kraul Silvio 704179
Jirousek Thomas 654 /1
Kammler Thomas 724111
Stliber Martin 754112
Reiche Lothar 7171710
Kraul Volker 678/5
27.02.2011/10:00 TSV Salzgitter 3
Kleinau Helmut 650/1
Knoche Erich 753/10
Rabe Carsten 730/8
Kufeld Gustav 694 /5
Seidel Rainer 693/4
Sparenberg Wolfgang 770/12

27.02.2011/10:00 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 2

Koch Dietmar 763/5
Heidrich Maik 77916
Egert Tobias 688 /1
Nizik Rolf 75714
Buerschaper Carolin 799/8
Koch Harald 834/12
27.02.2011/10:00 SV Union Salzgitter 2
Siems Willi 643/5
Lott Alexander 687 /7
Jackmann Marvin 706/9
Heinze Michael 757112
Meinecke Tobias 719/10
Weykamp Wilfried 594 /3

Verbandsklasse Ost
(16. Spieltag)

Punkte

KV Wolfsburg 1 0:3

Schumacher Hartmut
Mehlhaf Andreas
Schie Helmut

Sleutel Gerhard
Borchert Arnd
Madeja Oliver

PostSV/GH Salzgitter 3 3:0

Stahl Uwe

Trohl Hans-Jirgen
Egert Andrea
Adler Jorg
Fullekrug Frank
Stallmann Gustl

Slid-Elm Schoéningen 1 2:1

Woitschach Dirk
Kruschke Siegfried
Haus Daniel

Voigt Steffen
Kihne Wilfried
Veit Hans-Georg

SV Union Salzgitter 1 0:3

Seibt Stefan
Maksimovic Danijel
Maksimovic Dejan
Muthig Holger
Meyer Rolf
Weykamp Olaf

Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 2:1

Mértens Helmut
Heinath Sven
Strolke Karl-Heinz
Heinath Reinhard
Wolters Jirgen
Hansch Falko

ZP Holz
37:41 4623 : 4681

767/8

770/9

751/4

766 /7

895/12

732/1

48 : 30 4231 : 4064
684 /6
692/8
689/7
662/3
660 /2
67714

40:38 4290 : 4238
667/2
73719
703/7
694 /6
755/11
682/3

36 : 42 4620 : 4664
813/11
804 /10
802/9
791/7
755/3
699/2

46 : 32 4106 : 3421
691/8
722111
179/1
600/ 4
57712
652/6

Strolke verletzt nach 39 Wurf

Tabelle 16. Spieltag
1 SV Union Salzgitter 1
2 KV Wolfsburg 1
3 VFL Salder 1
4 KV Wolfsburg 2
5 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 2
6 Sud-Elm Schéningen 1
7 TSV Salzgitter 3
8 SV Union Salzgitter 2
9 PostSV/GH Salzgitter 3
10 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1
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Sp +/- Pkt ZP
16 15 39 730
16 11 32 670
16 7 31 681
16 2 29 691
16 4 28 686
16 -3 21 573
16 -4 20 576
16 -8 16 571
16 -8 16 528
16 -16 8 512

LP
72142
69970
72416
69308
71084
63159
68443
68708
67842
59478



Nr.

Datum

Heim

771 12.02.2011/12:00 KF Nordhorn 2

772

773

774

775

Groothus Christian

Sendmeyer Timo
Hoff Peter

Baudisch Gebhard

Hagels Andreas
Koel Gerold

740/3
718/1
749/ 4
790/10
813/11
843 /12

12.02.2011/13:00 AKC Quakenbriick 2

Eick Matthias
Abeln Helmut
Thobe Alois
Thobe Michael
Tewes Jurgen
Banko Albert

77819
793/10
74917
806 /12
719/2
755/8

12.02.2011/13:00 SV Listrup 1

Kunk Christian
Egbers Hermann
Plith Werner
Geerdes Franz
MeR Thomas
Geerdes Julian

681/4
730/11
710/8
682/5
701/6
712/10

13.02.2011/10:00 SV Haseliinne 2

Meyke Rainer
Rottmann Bruno
LeilRing Jorg
Adermann Jens
Schulte Torsten
Jaske Helmut

736/8
74219
693/4
670/1
787112
719/7

ab 60.wurf H.Schermann fiir J.Adermann

13.02.2011/10:00 VOK Osnabriick 3

Warnke Nicola

Martin Elke (Bortz)

Lange Guido

Schierbaum Gabriela

Tewes Kathrin

Beckmann Johannes

776/11
73716
75219
74817
751/8
769/10

Tabelle 15
1 VOK Osnabriick 3
2 SV Haseliinne 2
3 KF Nordhorn 2
4 ASV Altenlingen 1
5 SV Listrup 1
6 KSV GM Hiitte 2
7 AKC Quakenbriick 2
8 SV Union Lohne 1
9 VOK Osnabriick 2
10 TSV Georgsdorf 1

Verbandsklasse West

. Spieltag

KSV GM Hiitte 2

TSV Georgsdorf 1

(15. Spieltag)

Punkte
2:1
Kuhlenbeck Karl-Heinz
Sprengelmeyer Martin
Meyer Reinhold

Liicking Hans-Georg
Dreier Uwe

Korte Werner

SV Union Lohne 1 3:0

Borker Clemens
Buers Helmut
Koster Frank
Borker Andreas
Kaoster Werner
Stevens Bernd

VOK Osnabriick 2 2:1

Welel Jirgen
Bortz Marcus
Kombrink Hans
Richter Hans-Erwin
Thiel Martin
Cromme Andreas

ASV Altenlingen 1 2:1

Kalmer Johannes
Meer Bernhard
Teepker Willi
Tieke Thomas
Meer Mathias
Stahs Peter

Kathorst Tobias
Kronemeyer Lambertus
Lucas Timm

Rauchful® Horst

Lucas Julian

Vigten Frank

Sp +/- Pkt ZP
15 7 31 647
15 3 27 614
15 6 27 591
15 1 25 615
15 1 25 601
15 3 24 585
15 2 23 591
15 2 23 567
15 -6 15 548
15 -19 5 470

© by www.Kegeln-Total.de

ZP Holz
41 : 37 4653 : 4592
75415
77717
770/6
78218
72312
786/9

48 : 30
741176
733/5
691/1
72713
796/11
731/4

4600 : 4419

44 : 34
745712
659/1
676/3
701/7
711/9
666 /2

4216 : 4158

41 : 37 4347 : 4283
753/10
682/3
713/6
702/5
760/11
673/2

51:27
698/3
809 /12
702174
661/1
702/5
682 /2

4533 : 4254

LP
67500
65549
67310
64334
65099
68502
67027
62693
65432
65095



Nr.
776

7

778

779

780

Verbandsklasse West

Datum Heim
26.02.2011/12:00 KF Nordhorn 2

Koel Gerold 877112
Baudisch Gebhard 714 /1
Hoff Peter 74612
Jacobs Daniel 765/5
Sendmeyer Timo 796/8
Hagels Andreas 807/9
26.02.2011/13:00 KSV GM Hiitte 2
Korte Werner 812/10
Kuhlenbeck Karl-Heinz 754 /2
Kunze Jennifer 804/9
Gunkel Christian 821/12
Dust Stephan 79716
Dreier Uwe 800/7
26.02.2011/15:00 VOK Osnabriick 2
Bortz Marcus 758179
Richter Hans-Erwin 761/10
Thiel Martin 731/8
Welel Jirgen 707/6
Plimer Pascal 684 /4
Cromme Andreas 776111
27.02.2011/10:00 SV Union Lohne 1
Stevens Bernd 744 [ 7
Borker Andreas 713/3
Schmit Michael 766 /12
Borker Clemens 73314
Kdoster Werner 753/9
Ripperda Torsten 750/8
27.02.2011/10:00 ASV Altenlingen 1
Meer Bernhard 741/ 11
Kalmer Johannes 679/3
Tieke Thomas 700/5
Teepker Willi 681/4
Meer Mathias 724110
Stahs Peter 705/6

Tabelle 16. Spieltag
1 VOK Osnabriick 3
2 SV Haseliinne 2
3 ASV Altenlingen 1
4 KF Nordhorn 2
5 SV Listrup 1
6 KSV GM Hiitte 2
7 SV Union Lohne 1
8 AKC Quakenbriick 2
9 VOK Osnabriick 2
10 TSV Georgsdorf 1

(16. Spieltag)

Punkte

VOK Osnabriick 3 0:3

Tewes Kathrin

Schmitz Rita

Borgelt Kathrin (Richter)
Schierbaum Gabriela
Lange Guido

Warnke Nicola

AKC Quakenbriick 2 2:1

Abeln Helmut
Thobe Michael
Thobe Alois
Miller Hans
Banko Albert
Tewes Jurgen

TSV Georgsdorf 1 3:0

Vigten Frank

Kronemeyer Heinz-Herbert
Lucas Timm

Geisweller Gero

Rauchfu® Horst
Kronemeyer Lambertus

SV Haseliinne 2 2:1

Meyke Rainer
Rottmann Bruno
Leiling Jorg
Schermann Heinz
Adermann Jens
Schulte Torsten

SV Listrup 1 2:1

Kunk Christian
Egbers Hermann
Altenschulte Reinhard
Geerdes Franz
Geerdes Julian

MeR Thomas

Sp +- Pkt ZP

16 10 34 688
16 4 28 649
16 0 27 654
16 3 27 628
16 2 26 640
16 2 26 631
16 1 25 610
16 3 24 623

16 -6 18 596
16 -19 5 500
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ZP
37:41

79217
76716
811/10
764 /4
760/3
816/11

46 : 32
803/8
77214
769/3
703/1
812/11
77415

48 : 30
702/5
710/7
676/3
666 /2
614/1
792112

43:35
73815
761/10
683/1
743 /6
703/2
762 /11

39:39
712/8
768/12
592/1
646/ 2
715/9
706/7

LP
72210
69939
68564
72015
69238
73290
67152
71660
69849
69255

Holz
4705 : 4710

4788 : 4633

4417 : 4160

4459 : 4390

4230 : 4139





